FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division - Thoubal, District - Thoubal.

FIR No. 39(4)2024 TBL-PS U/s 326/34 IPC.

Date & hours of occurrence: 10/4/2024 at about 10:30 am.

Date & hour	s of occurrence: 10/4/2024 at about 10:30 am	Date of dispatch from
Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Police Station.
12/4/2024 at 10:14 am.	House of the complainant at Moijing Lamkhai near Iroipat	12/4/2024
	(About 4 Kms west)	numb impression of

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Md. Hashir Khan 25 yrs s/o Md. Yashin Khan Moijing Lamkhai near Iroipat, Thoubal District.	1.Md. Ayub Khan aged about 45 yrs s/o Md. Nahaton 2.Md. Arish aged about 21 yrs s/o Md. Ayub Khan 3.Md. Ruhit Khan aged about 19 yrs s/o Md. Ayub Khan 4.Mrs. Mina aged about 35 yrs w/o Md. Ayub Khan 5.Md. Ithem aged about 35 yrs s/o Md. Nahaton all are residents of Moijing Chingya Leikai near Co	U/S 326/34 IPC	ASI M. Sangeet Singh will please investigate the case.	

OE attached

OC, Thoubal PS.

Date: 12/4/2024
Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thounal, Manipur

Signed: Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh

Designation: OC, TBL-PS

Date: 11/4/2024

Officer-H-Charge Thoubal Police Station Dist-Vissabal, Manipur Subject: Report.



Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 10/4/2024 at about 10:30 am, the following 5 (five) individuals had physically assaulted my father Md. Yashin Khan 62 yrs s/o late Md. Mani Khan of Moijing Lamkhai near Iroipat, Thoubal District using sharp object that was took place at my house premises itself without valid reason.

They are:

- 1. Md. Ayub Khan aged about 45 yrs s/o Md. Nahaton
- 2. Md. Arish aged about 21 yrs s/o Md. Ayub Khan
- 3. Md. Ruhit Khan aged about 19 yrs s/o Md. Ayub Khan
- 4. Mrs. Mina aged about 35 yrs w/o Md. Ayub Khan
- 5. Md. Ithem aged about 35 yrs s/o Md. Nahaton

all are residents of Moijing Chingya Leikai near Co Palli

As a result of it, my father sustained severe bleeding injury on his back and taken to District Hospital Thoubal and referred to RIMS Lamphel for further treatment. I could not report in time while I myself along with my family members was attending hospital.

It is therefore, requested to take up necessary legal action in this regard.

Treated as an of of FIR NO.

39 (4) 2024 TBL-PS W/3 326/34 IPC

Yours sincerely,

Md. Hashin Khan

OC, Thousal PS

12/4/2014
Officer-in-charge

Thoubal Police Station Dist-Thoubal, Manipur Md. Hashir Khan 25 yrs s/o Md. Yashin Khan

s/o Md. Yashin Khan Moijing Lamkhai near Iroipat, Thoubal District # 7005535277